PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Robert Morford	11/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Packeteer, Inc.
Street Address:	10201 North De Anza Boulevard
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11951101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.953.6559

Email: glenda.orrantia@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Spolyar

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, 6th Floor

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 079171.0251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenda J. Orrantia

Total Attachments: 1

source=0791710251ASG#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021198 FRAME: 0431

PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket 6533/53724

ASSIGNMENT

I, Michael Robert Morford, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Packeteer, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10495 N. De Anza Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in United States patent application Serial No. 10/260,802 filed September 30, 2002, and entitled "Methods, Apparatuses and Systems Facilitating Concurrent Classification and Control of Tunneled and Non-Tunneled Network Traffic", including the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application by virtue of US law and any International Convention, plus the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters patent which claim priority therefrom and may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations of any such patents, said applications and letters patents issuing from said application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and comparable officials in foreign countries to issue or grant all letters patent from these applications to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to any such applications or letters patent therefor.

Assignment Execution Date: $\frac{11}{\sqrt{15/62}}$

Michael Robert Morford

Assignment of Patent Application to Packeteer, Inc.

Title: "Methods, Apparatuses and Systems Facilitating Concurrent Classification and Control of Tunneled and Non-Tunneled Network Traffic" USSN 10/260,802

Inventor: Michael Robert Morford

Attorney Docket 6533/53724

PATENT REEL: 021198 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 07/07/2008